1
LT1763 Series
1763fa
500mA, Low Noise, LDO
Micropower Regulators
■ Low Noise: 20µVRMS (10Hz to 100kHz)
■ Output Current: 500mA
■ Low Quiescent Current: 30µA

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ORDER PART NUMBER
LT1763CS8
LT1763CS8-1.5
LT1763CS8-1.8
LT1763CS8-2.5
S8 PART MARKING
1763
176315
176318
176325
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 70°C/ W,
θJC = 35°C/ W
SEE THE APPLICATIONS
INFORMATION SECTION.
*PIN 2: SENSE FOR LT1763-1.5/
LT1763-1.8/LT1763-2.5/
LT1763-3/LT1763-3.3/LT1763-5
ADJ FOR LT1763
TOP VIEW
IN
GND
GND
SHDN
OUT
SENSE/ADJ*
GND
BYP
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
17633
176333
17635
LT1763CS8-3
LT1763CS8-3.3
LT1763CS8-5
3
LT1763 Series
1763fa
Load Regulation LT1763-3 VIN = 4V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA 7 15 mV
VIN = 4V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA ● 30 mV
LT1763-3.3 VIN = 4.3V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA 7 17 mV
VIN = 4.3V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA ● 33 mV
LT1763-5 VIN = 6V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA 12 25 mV
VIN = 6V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA ● 50 mV
LT1763 (Note 3) VIN = 2.3V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA 2 6 mV
VIN = 2.3V, ∆ILOAD = 1mA to 500mA ● 12 mV
Dropout Voltage ILOAD = 10mA 0.13 0.19 V